



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 319/2025 & CM APPL. 33003/2025

M/S HITACHI PAYMENT SERVICE PVT  
LTD & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

SH. RATI RAM

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

%

**23.03.2026**

1. None appears for the parties. We also note that written submissions as directed, have not been filed.

2. Re-notify on 20 May 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**MARCH 23, 2026/gunn**