



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 319/2025 & CM APPL. 33003/2025

M/S HITACHI PAYMENT SERVICE
PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

SH. RATI RAM

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

1. Written submissions have not been filed by the parties. Let them be filed within four weeks.
2. Renotify on 17 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 20, 2026/AT